The annual maximum HSA contribution will be adjusted 
each year based on federal guidelines. 

G. Life Insurance 

1. The Board agrees to provide each employee regardless of age, with a term life 

insurance policy equal to the annual wage of each employee or seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500), whichever is greater, including accidental death 
and dismemberment coverage. Cost of this insurance shall be paid by the Board. 

2. In the event a beneficiary has not been designated by the employee, the Board 
shall pay the benefits under the policy equally to members of the first of the